
Attachment A 



 

 1

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO  

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 
BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA AND  

EIDE BAILLY LLP 
CONTRACT NO. BC-20-040 

 
 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, the County of Santa Barbara (“COUNTY”), and Eide Bailly LLP, 

(“CONTRACTOR”), collectively the “Parties” and individually “Party”, entered into an 

Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor (“Agreement”) with a term ending 

February 15, 2021, which was subsequently renewed through Amendment No. 1 for a 

term ending February 15, 2022; and  

 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to revive and amend the Agreement for 

CONTRACTOR to provide additional Single Audit Major Program services at the cost of 

$12,000 and to extend the term to May 31, 2022.   

 

THEREFORE, the Parties, for good and sufficient consideration hereto 

acknowledged, hereby agree as follows: 

 
AGREEMENT 

 
1. The Parties hereby amend the Agreement, and CONTRACTOR shall provide Single 

Audit Major Program services for additional Single Audit Major Program testing 

services at the cost of $12,000. 

2. CONTRACTOR shall end performance upon completion, but no later than May 31, 

2022, unless otherwise directed by COUNTY or unless earlier terminated.   

3. This Amendment No. 2 may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be 

deemed to be an original, and all such counterparts shall together constitute one and 

the same instrument. 

4. All other provisions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.  

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6142B62F-30DD-4F5F-99CB-9A749F192F18



 

 2

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has executed this Amendment No. 2 to 

Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor to be effective on the date executed by 

COUNTY. 

 
ATTEST:  COUNTY: 
MONA H.  MIYASATO 
CLERK OF THE BOARD 

 

By:   By:  

 Deputy   
CHAIR, BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS 

   Date:  
 
 

 
 

 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:   

 
GREG MILLIGAN, ARM 
RISK MANAGER 

  

By:  
 
   

 Risk Management    
 

RECOMMENDED FOR 
APPROVAL: 

 CONTRACTOR: 

OFFICE OF THE AUDITOR-
CONTROLLER 

 EIDE BAILLY LLP 

By:   By:  
 Department Head   Authorized Representative 

   Name:  

   Title:  

APPROVED AS TO FORM:  APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING 
FORM: 

RACHEL VAN MULLEM 
COUNTY COUNSEL 

 BETSY M. SCHAFFER, CPA 
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 

By:   By:  
 Deputy County Counsel   Deputy 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6142B62F-30DD-4F5F-99CB-9A749F192F18

Partner

Roger Alfaro


	Attachment A.pdf
	Attachment A- Amendment No. 2 to Contract BC-20-040.pdf



